

ADDITIVES & ALLERGENS

TO DECLARE ALLERGENS BASED ON EU-REGULATION

(attachment III a guideline 2000/13/EG and guideline 2006/142/EG determined 22. December 2006)

A = Cereals containing gluten as well as products derived therefrom

A-W = Cereals containing gluten (wheat) as well as products derived therefrom

A-R = Cereals containing gluten (rye) as well as products derived therefrom

A-B = Cereals containing gluten (barley) as well as products derived therefrom

A-O = Cereals containing gluten (oats) as well as products derived therefrom

A-S = Cereals containing gluten (spelt) as well as products derived therefrom

A-K = Cereals containing gluten (kamut) as well as products derived therefrom

B = crab as well as products derived therefrom

C = eggs as well as products derived therefrom

D = fish as well as products derived therefrom

E = peanuts as well as products derived therefrom

F = soya as well as products derived therefrom

G = milk as well as products derived therefrom (including lactose)

H = Nuts

H-A = almond as well as products derived therefrom

H-H = hazelnut as well as products derived therefrom

H-W = walnut as well as products derived therefrom

H-C = cashew as well as products derived therefrom

H-P = pecan as well as products derived therefrom

H-B = brazil nut as well as products derived therefrom

H-PI = pistachio as well as products derived therefrom

H-Q = Queensland nut as well as products derived therefrom

H-M = macadamia as well as products derived therefrom

L = celery as well as products derived therefrom

M = mustard as well as products derived therefrom

N = sesame as well as products derived therefrom

O = sulphur dioxide and sulphite in a concentration of more than 10mg/kg (or 10mg/l), indicated as SO₂

P = lupin as well as products derived therefrom (belonging to pulses)

R = molluscs as well as products derived therefrom (snails, shells, squids)

Please be advised that all our processed food may contain traces of allergens.

ADDITIVES

- 1a) with colouring E 100 - E 180
- 1b) azo dye(s) - can affect activity and attention levels in children**. E 102, E 104, E 110, E 112, E 122, E 124, E 129
 - 2a) with preservative or preserved
 - 2b) with nitrite curing salt
 - 2c) with nitrate
 - 2d) with nitrite curing salt and nitrate
- 3) with antioxidant E 300 - E 321
 - 4) with flavour enhancer
- 6) blackened E 579, E 585
- 7) with wax (E 454, E 471, E 473, E 474, E 901 - E 905, E 914)
- 8) with phosphate E 338 - E 341, E 343, E 450 - E 452
 - 9a) with sweetener
 - 9b) with sweetener saccharin
 - 9c) with sweetener cyclamat
- 9d) "Contains a source of phenylalanine", sweeteners aspartame E 951, aspartame-acesulfame salt E 962
- 10) contains sulphites
- 11) "May have a laxative effect if consumed in excess" - For foods with more than 10% added, polyhydric alcohols (E 420, E 421, E 953, E 965 - E 968)
- 12) Genetically modified

**.) not recommended for children, pregnant woman or breastfeeding mothers

Despite careful production of our dishes, in addition to the labeled ingredients, traces of other substances that are used in the production process in the kitchen (cross-contamination) can be included.

Cereals containing gluten

Nuts

Spelt*
Barley*
Oats*
Kamut*
Rye*
Wheat*

Eggs*
Fish*
Crab*
Milk*
Lupin*
Molluscs*
Peanuts*
Soya*
Mustard*
Sesame*
Celery*
Sulphur dioxide & sulphite

Almond*
Hazelnut*
Walnut*
Cashew*
Pecan*
Brazil nut*
Pistachio*
Queensland nut*
Macadamia*

CAKE LIST	A															H											Additives			
	s	b	o	k	r	w	C	D	B	G	P	R	E	F	M	N	L	O	a	h	w	c	p	b	pi	q		m		
carrot - nut cake						x	x				x								x	x										
chocolate cake						x	x				x																			with a cocoa-containing fat glaze
cream - cheesecake						x	x				x																			
strawberry tarte						x	x				x									x										
eggnog - chocolate - creamcake						x	x				x																			
apple - nut cake 🍏						x														x										
„Dresdner Eierschecke“ Saxon speciality						x	x				x																			
banana wreath 🍌						x														x										
cheesecake with tangerines						x	x				x																			
Frankfurter Kranz						x	x				x									x										coated with a plant based fat cream
cheesecake oreo						x	x				x																			2a
cheesecake cookie monster						x	x				x																			1a
cheesecake brezel						x	x				x																			1a, with a cocoa-containing fat glaze

* as well as products derived therefrom